PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Paul W. McBurney	03/17/2010	
Shahram Rezaei	03/17/2010	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ERIDE, INC.
Street Address:	One Letterman Drive, Bldg. C, Suite 310, The Presidio of San Francisco
City:	San Francisco
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94129-1492

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12729720

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)796-7136

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

408-796-7376 Phone:

Email: tom@schatzellaw.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas E. Schatzel LAW OFFICES OF THOMAS

Address Line 1: A Professional Corporation

Address Line 2: 200 Altura Vista

Address Line 4: Los Gatos, CALIFORNIA 95032

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SS-746-20

NAME OF SUBMITTER: THOMAS E. SCHATZEL

Total Attachments: 3

source=ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

source=ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WE,

PAUL W. McBURNEY, citizen of the United States, and

SHAHRAM REZAEI, a citizen of Iran

for One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid to us, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, have assigned and do hereby assign to, ERIDE, INC., a Delaware corporation, of One Letterman Drive, Building C, Suite 310, The Presidio of San Francisco, San Francisco, California 94129-1492 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented by us and disclosed in the application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

LONG TERM COMPACT SATELLITE MODELS

signed by us on this date; and in all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof; and in and to all Letters Patent and all Convention and Treaty Rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter.

We hereby authorize and request that the Patent Office Officials in the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee, as the Assignee of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

Further, we agree that we will communicate to said Assignee, or its representatives, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, continuations, substitution, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary Assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

--CONTINUED--

In Testimony Whereof, I have MARCH , 2010.	hereunto set my hand this 17 day of
PAUL W. MCBURNEY DURY	571 Second Street San Francisco, California 94118
Sold and the sold	55 Marseille Court Danville, California 94506
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)	
COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO)	and the second s
On	before me,
to me (or proved to me on the basis persons whose names are subscribed tacknowledged to me that they execute	ed the same in their authorized cas on the instrument the persons, or
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	see attached
Zignatuce	

GENERAL CALIFORNIA ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF CALIFOR	MIA				
COUNTY OF	n Franci	3.4"			
On <u>3-/9 - 10</u>	before me,	Magarie J.	nong. , (liere i	AO PARY	アムトルで itle of the officer)
personally appeared	Paul W.	MeBamfy	2 Sha	hram A	<u> 2241 — </u>
, who proved to me of subscribed to the with his/her/their authorize person(s) or the entity of I certify under PENAI paragraph is true and co	in instrument and capacity(ies) upon behalf of what of PERJUI	nd acknowledged to and that by his/hi hich the person(873)	o me that he/s er/their signat cted, executed t	he/they/execu- ure(s) on the he Instrument.	ted the same in instrument the
WITNESS my hand and	d official seal.			MAGGI Commissi Notary Put San Fran My Comm. Ex	ES. WONG ES. WONG on # 1853851 blic - California # cisca County # apires Jul 9, 2013 #
Signature D				(Seal)	

RECORDED: 03/30/2010